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4.0  DIMENSIONS

Coudes 

N° E490 Coude 90º  
N° E491 Coude 45º 

 

C à E

C à E

C à E

C à E

Diamètre
N° E490 

Coude à 90° 
N° E491 

Coude à 45° 

Nominal
Diamètre  

extérieur réel C à E
Poids approximatif  

(unitaire) C à E
Poids approximatif  

(unitaire)
pouces  

 DN
pouces  

 mm
pouces  

 mm
lb  

 kg
pouces  

 mm
lb  

 kg
2  

DN50
2.375  
 60,3

      3,13 (c) 
 79

1.7  
 0,8

     1,88 (c)  
 48

1.2 
 0,5

  
DN65

3.000  
 76,1

     3,75 (c)  
 95

2.6 
 1,2

     2,00 (c)  
51

1.8 
0,8

3  
DN80

3.500  
 88,9

     4,50 (c) 
 114

2.9 
 1,3

     2,13 (c) 
 54

2.2 
 1,0

4  
DN100

4.500  
 114,3

6.00 
152

2.9  
1,3

2.50 
64

1.5  
 0,7

  
DN125

5.500  
 139,7

7.50  
191

4.5 
 2,0

3.13  
 80

1.8  
0,8

6  
DN150

6.625  
 168,3

9.00 
229

6.5  
 3,0

3.75  
 95

3.2  
1,5

8  
DN200

8.625  
 219,1

12.00 
 305

16.9 
 7,7

5.00 
 127

8.5 
 3,9

10  
DN250

10.750  
 273,0

15.00  
381

26.4  
12,0

6.25 
159

13.2  
 6,0

12  
DN300

12.750  
 323,9

18.00  
457

37.6 
 17,1

7.50  
 191

18.8  
8,5

REMARQUE

•	 (c) = raccord moulé
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